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1. Novice Briefing

The following drivers and co-drivers have been identified as novices for the 2023 Oregon Trail Rally. They

must attend the Novice Briefing.

Competitor Name Car Number
Erick Zabala 70
Matt Certa 73
Noah Benesch 103
Ruben Gouveia 105
Richo Healey 107
Anthony Modugno 177
Aaron Lane 190
Jonathan Myers 214

Competitor Name

Mack Golos
Sam Forsman
Ryan Bakeman
Kersten McClure
Kenny Copeland
Kaylee Copeland
Sean Edwards

Ryan Haines

Car Number

214

325

374

560

620

620

669

936

If you do not believe you are a novice as defined by ARA RCR 2.4.2 or will have issues attending, please
contact Preston Osborn at preston@ara-rally.com.

The Novice Briefing will be conducted via Microsoft Teams on Monday, May 15 at 7:00PM PDT. Expect the
briefing to take approximately an hour and a half.

Link to join the meeting: LINK

Preston Osborn, Competition Director
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