2023 Oregon Trail Rally Drivers Bulletin #4 13 May 2023



1. Novice Briefing

The following drivers and co-drivers have been identified as novices for the 2023 Oregon Trail Rally. They must attend the Novice Briefing.

Competitor Name	Car Number	Competitor Name	Car Number
Erick Zabala	70	Mack Golos	214
Matt Certa	73	Sam Forsman	325
Noah Benesch	103	Ryan Bakeman	374
Ruben Gouveia	105	Kersten McClure	560
Richo Healey	107	Kenny Copeland	620
Anthony Modugno	177	Kaylee Copeland	620
Aaron Lane	190	Sean Edwards	669
Jonathan Myers	214	Ryan Haines	936

If you do not believe you are a novice as defined by ARA RCR 2.4.2 or will have issues attending, please contact Preston Osborn at preston@ara-rally.com.

The Novice Briefing will be conducted via Microsoft Teams on Monday, May 15 at 7:00PM PDT. Expect the briefing to take approximately an hour and a half.

Link to join the meeting: LINK

Preston Osborn, Competition Director